
1999-2000 Fordham University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-24   Conf: 3-13   Home: 2-10   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Wallace, Nailah 25-19 757 30.3 126-325 .388 35-120 .292 63-82 .768 27 77 104 4.2 52 0 58 92 2 31 350 14.0
23 Kanoute, Kady 28-23 687 24.5 115-301 .382 38-143 .266 40-47 .851 30 73 103 3.7 75 1 40 76 7 20 308 11.0
25 Garvey, Maureen 8-8 273 34.1 28-73 .384 12-40 .300 11-13 .846 2 18 20 2.5 18 0 35 31 0 10 79 9.9
10 Vann, Chinyere 27-20 776 28.7 80-197 .406 39-100 .390 23-28 .821 11 39 50 1.9 59 2 38 74 4 17 222 8.2
22 Keegan, Chelsea 27-24 648 24.0 61-125 .488 0-3 .000 55-84 .655 62 110 172 6.4 96 9 46 59 8 23 177 6.6
31 Akiode, Mobolaji 27-22 700 25.9 62-146 .425 0-0 .000 38-63 .603 57 78 135 5.0 69 2 22 48 21 27 162 6.0
11 Michuda, Beth 27-2 443 16.4 42-126 .333 28-94 .298 7-9 .778 14 47 61 2.3 35 0 21 28 6 14 119 4.4
04 Fitzgerald, Mollie 27-9 523 19.4 31-89 .348 13-40 .325 16-20 .800 10 37 47 1.7 38 1 54 58 0 27 91 3.4
40 Sargent, Kati 26-3 291 11.2 15-39 .385 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 7 18 25 1.0 28 0 12 11 0 4 35 1.3
50 Moore, Karin 18-0 113 6.3 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 4 17 21 1.2 15 0 6 10 0 0 14 0.8
20 Reese, Rachael 28-10 389 13.9 2-19 .105 0-5 .000 9-10 .900 10 14 24 0.9 31 0 34 41 0 14 13 0.5
Total 28 5600 200.0 566-1455 .389 165-545 .303 273-374 .730 285 592 877 31.3 516 15 366 540 48 187 1570 56.07
Opponents 5600 200.0 700-1537 .455 118-320 .369 428-610 .702 354 657 1011 36.1 406 4 453 425 71 230 1946 69.50

Team Statistics FORDHAM OPP
SCORING 1570 1946
    Points Per Game 56.1 69.5
    Scoring Margin -13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 566-1455 700-1537
    Field Goal Pct .389 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-545 118-320
    3PT FG Pct .303 .369
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-374 428-610
    FT Pct .730 .702
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 15.3
REBOUNDS 877 1011
    Rebounds Per Game 31.3 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 366 453
    Assists Per Game 13.1 16.2
TURNOVERS 540 425
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 15.2
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 187 230
    Steals Per Game 6.7 8.2
BLOCKS 48 71
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.5
ATTENDANCE 3,230 10,722
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-269 14-766
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-599

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Fordham 729 841 1570
Opponents 833 1113 1946

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/99 at Manhattan L 62-78 450
11/22/99 at Iona L 72-84 257
11/27/99 at Vanderbilt L 44-91 2,122
11/28/99 vs Loyola L 44-53 327
11/30/99 HOLY CROSS L 62-66 174

* 12/04/99 ST. BONAVENTURE L 51-63 671
12/07/99 at Marist L 55-58 900
12/09/99 at St. Francis Brooklyn W 74-48 153
12/16/99 TEXAS L 57-83 347
12/18/99 SAINT PETER'S L 56-67 113
12/20/99 WAGNER L 58-61 182
12/29/99 at Hofstra L 52-61 227

* 01/06/00 at St. Bonaventure L 66-72 251
* 01/09/00 RHODE ISLAND W 75-61 210
* 01/13/00 at Temple W 79-78 621
* 01/15/00 at Saint Joseph's L 29-77 897
* 01/20/00 MASSACHUSETTS L 54-61 143
* 01/23/00 at Rhode Island L 56-59 335
* 01/30/00 at George Washington L 41-87 685
* 02/04/00 DUQUESNE W 70-56 312
* 02/06/00 VIRGINIA TECH L 52-75 194
* 02/11/00 at Dayton L 60-71 1,611
* 02/13/00 at Xavier L 50-83 1,043
* 02/17/00 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 46-71 176
* 02/20/00 TEMPLE L 57-62 342
* 02/24/00 at Massachusetts L 42-66 1,170
* 02/27/00 LA SALLE L 55-65 366

03/03/00 vs Dayton L 51-89 870

* = Conference game



1999-2000 Fordham University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 2-6   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Garvey, Maureen 1-1 40 40.0 6-13 .462 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 6 5 0 1 13 13.0
55 Wallace, Nailah 16-10 495 30.9 72-207 .348 20-79 .253 43-53 .811 15 45 60 3.8 34 0 40 66 2 16 207 12.9
23 Kanoute, Kady 16-15 412 25.8 64-182 .352 28-91 .308 20-20 1.000 16 38 54 3.4 42 0 19 48 4 16 176 11.0
10 Vann, Chinyere 15-13 452 30.1 53-117 .453 25-61 .410 17-18 .944 7 27 34 2.3 35 1 28 40 3 10 148 9.9
22 Keegan, Chelsea 15-13 369 24.6 31-63 .492 0-0 .000 32-51 .627 37 76 113 7.5 54 4 27 33 5 14 94 6.3
31 Akiode, Mobolaji 16-15 405 25.3 38-84 .452 0-0 .000 16-30 .533 36 43 79 4.9 41 0 13 29 16 12 92 5.8
04 Fitzgerald, Mollie 15-7 300 20.0 18-45 .400 7-19 .368 13-17 .765 6 20 26 1.7 16 0 29 30 0 15 56 3.7
11 Michuda, Beth 16-1 268 16.8 20-67 .299 14-53 .264 2-3 .667 7 28 35 2.2 20 0 14 22 2 6 56 3.5
40 Sargent, Kati 15-1 185 12.3 11-28 .393 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 4 13 17 1.1 18 0 9 4 0 3 24 1.6
50 Moore, Karin 9-0 52 5.8 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 8 12 1.3 3 0 4 2 0 0 8 0.9
20 Reese, Rachael 16-4 222 13.9 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 9-10 .900 6 8 14 0.9 21 0 18 27 0 7 9 0.6
Total 16 3200 200.0 316-821 .385 95-312 .304 156-209 .746 166 348 514 32.1 286 5 207 313 32 100 883 55.19
Opponents 3200 200.0 393-862 .456 65-181 .359 256-355 .721 186 371 557 34.8 230 3 255 231 33 144 1107 69.19

Team Statistics FORDHAM OPP
SCORING 883 1107
    Points Per Game 55.2 69.2
    Scoring Margin -14.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 316-821 393-862
    Field Goal Pct .385 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-312 65-181
    3PT FG Pct .304 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 156-209 256-355
    FT Pct .746 .721
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 16.0
REBOUNDS 514 557
    Rebounds Per Game 32.1 34.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 207 255
    Assists Per Game 12.9 15.9
TURNOVERS 313 231
    Turnovers Per Game 19.6 14.4
    Turnovers Margin -5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 100 144
    Steals Per Game 6.3 9.0
BLOCKS 32 33
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.1
ATTENDANCE 2,414 6,613
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-302 8-827
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Fordham 391 492 883
Opponents 474 633 1107

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/99 ST. BONAVENTURE L 51-63 671
01/06/00 at  St. Bonaventure L 66-72 251
01/09/00 RHODE ISLAND W 75-61 210
01/13/00 at  Temple W 79-78 621
01/15/00 at  Saint Joseph's L 29-77 897
01/20/00 MASSACHUSETTS L 54-61 143
01/23/00 at  Rhode Island L 56-59 335
01/30/00 at  George Washington L 41-87 685
02/04/00 DUQUESNE W 70-56 312
02/06/00 VIRGINIA TECH L 52-75 194
02/11/00 at  Dayton L 60-71 1611
02/13/00 at  Xavier L 50-83 1043
02/17/00 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 46-71 176
02/20/00 TEMPLE L 57-62 342
02/24/00 at  Massachusetts L 42-66 1170
02/27/00 LA SALLE L 55-65 366


